

Thank you for sharing your feedback! Survey Privacy Policy

Effective Date: August 12, 2024

1. Introduction

The Grand Junction Area Chamber of Commerce ("we," "us," or "our") is committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, and safeguard your personal information when you participate in our various surveys. (the "Survey").

2. Information We Collect

When you participate in the Survey, we may collect the following types of information:

- Personal Information: This includes your name, email address, phone number, and mailing address.
- **Survey Responses**: Your answers to the survey questions.

3. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for the following purposes:

- Survey Administration: To conduct the Survey and administer the Giveaway (if applicable).
- **Communication**: To notify you if you are selected as a potential winner and to respond to your inquiries.
- **Improvement of Services**: To analyze survey responses and improve our services and programs.

4. Information Sharing and Disclosure

We do not sell, trade, or otherwise transfer your personal information to outside parties, except as described below:

- **Service Providers**: We may share your information with trusted third-party service providers who assist us in operating our website, conducting our business, or serving our users, so long as those parties agree to keep this information confidential.
- **Legal Requirements**: We may disclose your information if required to do so by law or in response to a subpoena, court order, or other legal process.

5. Data Security

We implement a variety of security measures to maintain the safety of your personal information. However, please be aware that no method of transmitting data over the internet or storing data is completely secure.

6. Your Choices

You have the following rights regarding your personal information:

- Access and Correction: You may request access to or correction of your personal information by contacting us at the email address provided below.
- **Opt-Out**: You may choose not to provide certain information, but this may affect your ability to participate in the Survey or Sweepstakes.

7. Children's Privacy

Our Survey is not intended for individuals under the age of 18. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 18. If we become aware that we have inadvertently received personal information from a child under 18, we will delete such information from our records.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on our website with the effective date indicated at the top. Your continued participation in the Survey after any changes or revisions to this Privacy Policy shall indicate your agreement with the terms of such revised Privacy Policy.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

The Grand Junction Area Chamber of Commerce

360 Grand Ave Grand Junction, CO 81501 Phone: 970-424-3214

Email: survey@gjchamber.org